Service Fee

Rate

Residential Building Permits
Commercial Building Permits
Minimum Fee For All Permits Inspections

Minimum Fee For All Permits RE-Inspections
Electrical Permits (New, Remodeling, Pools)

Electrical permits (new, remodeling, pools)
Gas permits (new, remodeling, pools)
Plumbing permits (new, remodeling, pools)

Sheet metal permit (new, remodeling)

Underground electrical, gas, plumbing only (new, remodeling, pools)
Replacement of existing gas hot water heater combo (plumbing & gas)
Traffic and street lighting poles

Temporary Service

Security, Burglar Alarms and Low Voltage Wiring (new or remodeling)

Yearly Maintenance Service for Electrical
Carnivals
After-Hours Inspection for Electrical or Plumbing

Photovoltaic Solar Panel Systems
- Residential

- Commercial

Balances & Scales
10 Pounds or Less
More than 10 Lbs., Less Than 100 Ibs.
101 to 1,000 Ibs.
1,001 to 5,000 lbs
5,001 to 10,000 Ibs
Over 10,000 Ibs.

Weights
Avoirdupois (Each)
Metric (Each)
Apothecary (Each)
Troy (Each)

$10 per $1,000 of Job Value
$11 per $1,000 of Job Value
$75
$75
$100 up to five fixtures; $10 per
fixture thereafter: $250 cap on
all residential electrical, per
residential unit, per application
$100 up to five fixtures; $10 per fixture
thereafter
$100 up to five fixtures; $10 per fixture
thereafter
$100 up to five fixtures; $10 per fixture
thereafter
$100 up to five fixtures; $10 per fixture
thereafter

$75 per Fixture
$100
$75 per pole
$75 per Pole

$75 up to 5 Devices, $10 each
additional device

$200
$200
$200

$5 per $1,000 of Installation Cost

$10 per $1,000 of Installation Cost

$25
$25
$50
$75
$100
$125

$5
$5
$25
$5
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- Vehicle Tanks

Capacity Measures

Each Indicator

Each 100 Gals or Fraction Thereof

- Liquid

Water (19 prover)

Inlet more than 1/2" to 1"
Gasoline

Inlet more than 1"
Vehicle Tank Pump
Vehicle Tank Gravity
Bulk Storage

Taxi Meter

Odometer - Hubodometer
Leather Mead. (Semi-Annual)
Fabric Measuring

Wire-Rope Cordage

1-3
4-10
11+

Yard Sticks
Tapes

Reverse Vending Machines
Scale Calibration

1 Gallon or Less
1-5 Gallons

Liquid Measuring Meters

Other Devices

Scanners

Linear Measure

Miscellaneous

Fuel Pump & Liquids Calibration

$120
$60

$20
$25

$20

$25

$75
$75
$75

$40
$40
$20
$20
$20

$75
$150
$250

$5
$15

$25
Cost Of The Device Test

Cost Of The Device Test & Retest
Charge
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