

Service Fee	Rate
Residential Building Permits	\$10 per \$1,000 of Job Value
Commercial Building Permits	\$11 per \$1,000 of Job Value
Minimum Fee For All Permits Inspections	\$75
Minimum Fee For All Permits RE-Inspections	\$75
Electrical Permits (New, Remodeling, Pools)	\$100 up to five fixtures; \$10 per fixture thereafter; \$250 cap on all residential electrical, per residential unit, per application
Electrical permits (new, remodeling, pools)	\$100 up to five fixtures; \$10 per fixture thereafter
Gas permits (new, remodeling, pools)	\$100 up to five fixtures; \$10 per fixture thereafter
Plumbing permits (new, remodeling, pools)	\$100 up to five fixtures; \$10 per fixture thereafter
Sheet metal permit (new, remodeling)	\$100 up to five fixtures; \$10 per fixture thereafter
Underground electrical, gas, plumbing only (new, remodeling, pools)	\$75 per Fixture
Replacement of existing gas hot water heater combo (plumbing & gas)	\$100
Traffic and street lighting poles	\$75 per pole
Temporary Service	\$75 per Pole
Security, Burglar Alarms and Low Voltage Wiring (new or remodeling)	\$75 up to 5 Devices, \$10 each additional device
Yearly Maintenance Service for Electrical	\$200
Carnivals	\$200
After-Hours Inspection for Electrical or Plumbing	\$200
Photovoltaic Solar Panel Systems	
· Residential	\$5 per \$1,000 of Installation Cost
· Commercial	\$10 per \$1,000 of Installation Cost
Balances & Scales	
10 Pounds or Less	\$25
More than 10 Lbs., Less Than 100 lbs.	\$25
101 to 1,000 lbs.	\$50
1,001 to 5,000 lbs	\$75
5,001 to 10,000 lbs	\$100
Over 10,000 lbs.	\$125
Weights	
Avoirdupois (Each)	\$5
Metric (Each)	\$5
Apothecary (Each)	\$25
Troy (Each)	\$5

Capacity Measures	
· Vehicle Tanks	
Each Indicator	\$120
Each 100 Gals or Fraction Thereof	\$60
· Liquid	
1 Gallon or Less	\$20
1-5 Gallons	\$25
Liquid Measuring Meters	
Water (1g prover)	\$20
Inlet more than 1/2" to 1"	
Gasoline	\$25
Inlet more than 1"	
Vehicle Tank Pump	\$75
Vehicle Tank Gravity	\$75
Bulk Storage	\$75
Other Devices	
Taxi Meter	\$40
Odometer - Hubodometer	\$40
Leather Mead. (Semi-Annual)	\$20
Fabric Measuring	\$20
Wire-Rope Cordage	\$20
Scanners	
1-3	\$75
4-10	\$150
11+	\$250
Linear Measure	
Yard Sticks	\$5
Tapes	\$15
Miscellaneous	
Reverse Vending Machines	\$25
Scale Calibration	Cost Of The Device Test
Fuel Pump & Liquids Calibration	Cost Of The Device Test & Retest Charge